



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Ada  
Grandview Boulevard Reconstruction  
October 21, 2022

REF. ITEM		UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION														
<b>ROADWAY</b>														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,651.70	\$5,651.70	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00 *1	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,525.89	\$25,525.89	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$10,000.00 *2	
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	872	\$30.00	\$26,160.00	\$20.00	\$17,440.00	\$12.40	\$10,812.80	\$10.00	\$8,720.00	\$20.00	\$17,440.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	90	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.71	\$153.90	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$180.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	30	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$6.76	\$202.80	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$164.83	\$1,483.47	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
7	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$6.27	\$175.56	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
8	202	FENCE REBUILT, IN-KIND	FT.	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$8.37	\$234.36	\$32.00	\$896.00	\$30.00	\$840.00
9	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	3313	\$25.00	\$82,825.00	\$15.00	\$49,695.00	\$11.72	\$38,828.36	\$16.00	\$53,008.00	\$16.00	\$53,008.00
10	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$5.61	\$84.15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
11	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	615	\$50.00	\$30,750.00	\$46.00	\$28,290.00	\$38.40	\$23,616.00	\$18.00	\$11,070.00	\$18.00	\$11,070.00
12	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6879	\$3.00	\$20,637.00	\$1.00	\$6,879.00	\$0.40	\$2,751.60	\$1.00	\$6,879.00	\$2.00	\$13,758.00
13	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6066	\$7.00	\$42,462.00	\$6.00	\$36,396.00	\$3.90	\$23,657.40	\$6.60	\$40,035.60	\$4.00	\$24,264.00
14	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	450	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$189.90	\$85,455.00	\$208.00	\$93,600.00	\$193.00	\$86,850.00 *3
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1200	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$38.50	\$46,200.00	\$46.83	\$56,196.00	\$64.00	\$76,800.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	325	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$3.50	\$1,137.50	\$3.39	\$1,101.75	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$3.45	\$1,121.25
17	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$43.23	\$86.46	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
18	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	225	\$275.00	\$61,875.00	\$210.00	\$47,250.00	\$232.85	\$52,391.25	\$270.00	\$60,750.00	\$236.90	\$53,302.50
19	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	264	\$250.00	\$66,000.00	\$200.00	\$52,800.00	\$215.89	\$56,994.96	\$217.00	\$57,288.00	\$219.65	\$57,987.60
20	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	809	\$90.00	\$72,810.00	\$70.00	\$56,630.00	\$70.84	\$57,309.56	\$70.00	\$56,630.00	\$114.50	\$92,630.50
21	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.44 (NON PERFORATED)	FT.	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.63	\$795.60	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
22	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED)	FT.	3308	\$12.00	\$39,696.00	\$9.50	\$31,426.00	\$6.61	\$21,865.88	\$13.00	\$43,004.00	\$10.00	\$33,080.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	90	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$6.56	\$590.40	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
24	609	4" C BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2465	\$30.00	\$73,950.00	\$14.00	\$34,510.00	\$15.26	\$37,615.90	\$15.00	\$36,975.00	\$19.75	\$48,683.75
25	609	TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3366	\$30.00	\$100,980.00	\$17.50	\$58,905.00	\$16.80	\$56,548.80	\$18.00	\$60,588.00	\$24.20	\$81,457.20
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$644.14	\$644.14	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00
27	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	11	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$137.90	\$1,516.90	\$214.00	\$2,354.00	\$120.75	\$1,328.25
28	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	11	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$137.90	\$1,516.90	\$112.00	\$1,232.00	\$120.75	\$1,328.25
29	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$6,255.30	\$68,808.30	\$4,385.00	\$48,235.00	\$5,635.00	\$61,985.00
30	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$904.27	\$9,946.97	\$1,899.00	\$20,889.00	\$2,104.00	\$23,144.00
31	625	No. 8 AWG. 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	4776	\$3.00	\$14,328.00	\$2.00	\$9,552.00	\$1.06	\$5,062.56	\$1.90	\$9,074.40	\$2.90	\$13,850.40
32	625	No. 12 AWG. POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	FT.	1155	\$2.85	\$3,291.75	\$1.25	\$1,443.75	\$0.97	\$1,120.35	\$1.00	\$1,155.00	\$2.00	\$2,310.00
33	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1411	\$32.00	\$45,152.00	\$11.00	\$15,521.00	\$10.65	\$15,027.15	\$10.20	\$14,392.20	\$25.30	\$35,698.30
34	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN	EACH	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.14	\$8,803.08	\$339.00	\$7,458.00	\$402.50	\$8,855.00
35	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.26	\$339.12	\$288.00	\$3,456.00	\$350.75	\$4,209.00
36	625	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$15,824.75	\$15,824.75	\$8,134.40	\$12,040.00	\$12,040.00	\$12,040.00
37	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	23	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$33.91	\$779.93	\$36.00	\$1,308.00	\$34.50	\$793.50
38	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	49	\$15.00	\$735.00	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$16.96	\$831.04	\$16.00	\$784.00	\$17.25	\$845.25
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$28.26	\$113.04	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$28.75	\$115.00
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$28.26	\$113.04	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$28.75	\$115.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6810	\$4.00	\$27,240.00	\$1.50	\$10,215.00	\$4.55	\$30,985.50	\$1.50	\$10,215.00	\$2.50	\$17,025.00
42	SPEC	MODULAR RETAINING WALL	S.F.	257	\$25.00	\$6,425.00	\$45.00	\$11,565.00	\$33.35	\$8,570.95	\$230.00	\$59,110.00	\$30.00	\$7,710.00
43	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$195.19	\$5,855.70	\$295.00	\$8,850.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
<b>ROADWAY SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,044,391.75</b>		<b>\$740,170.25</b>		<b>\$735,988.97</b>		<b>\$901,803.60</b>		<b>\$881,149.75 *4</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>														
44	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.62	\$331.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
45	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.68	\$534.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
46	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$17.73	\$886.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
47	611	8" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$39.04	\$234.24	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
48	611	12" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	222	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$37.89	\$8,411.58	\$72.00	\$15,984.00	\$38.00	\$8,436.00
49	611	15" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	338	\$90.00	\$30,420.00	\$80.00	\$27,040.00	\$57.73	\$19,512.74	\$88.00	\$29,744.00	\$42.00	\$14,196.00
50	611	18" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	548	\$100.00	\$54,800.00	\$95.00	\$52,060.00	\$69.36	\$38,009.28	\$92.00	\$50,416.00	\$50.00	\$27,400.00
51	611	24" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	635	\$125.00	\$79,375.00	\$125.00	\$79,375.00	\$97.48	\$61,899.80	\$115.00	\$73,025.00	\$68.00	\$43,180.00
52	611	30" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	441	\$160.00	\$70,560.00	\$145.00	\$63,945.00	\$98.12	\$43,270.92	\$120.00	\$52,920.00	\$110.00	\$48,510.00
53	611	36" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	274	\$175.00	\$47,950.00	\$150.00	\$41,100.00	\$169.07	\$46,325.18	\$160.00	\$43,840.00	\$116.00	\$31,784.00
54	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	684	\$65.00	\$44,460.00	\$48.00	\$32,832.00	\$59.90	\$40,971.60	\$80.00	\$54,720.00	\$25.00	\$17,100.00
55	611	STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	32	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$330.00	\$10,560.00	\$363.08	\$11,618.56	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00 *5
56	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,764.79	\$24,707.06	\$4,200.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00
57	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,765.53	\$30,124.24	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00
58	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
<b>DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$474,565.00</b>		<b>\$405,362.00</b>		<b>\$341,836.70</b>		<b>\$464,535.00</b>		<b>\$295,606.00 *6</b>
<b>SANITARY</b>														
59	611	6" PVC SDR-26, SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	880	\$75.00	\$66,000.00	\$58.50	\$51,480.00	\$110.67	\$97,389.60	\$100.00	\$88,000.00	\$105.00	\$92,400.00
60	611	8" PVC SDR-26, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$115.24	\$806.68	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
61	611	12" PVC SDR-26, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1632	\$100.00	\$163,200.00	\$135.00	\$220,320.00	\$150.58	\$245,746.56	\$130.00	\$212,160.00	\$325.00	\$530,400.00 *7
62	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,932.16	\$29,660.80	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
63	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT	EACH	31	\$750.00	\$23,250.00	\$183							